
I 

\ 

DR. HAFIZ UR 
Assistant Professor 
Member (ICCBS) 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Dr. Panjwani Center for Molecular Medicine & Drue Research 
• C.C.B.S . University of Karachi , Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No: PCMD — ICCBS-HVAC-3001 18 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Operation, Maintaining and Servicing of Air Cooled Center 
System  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelop procedure  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S.No. 36119 Dated 11-01-2018 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; Two 

7. Total Bids Received: Two 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  - (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): -  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 30-01-2018 

PURCHASE COIVJ.M11!TEE  ICCBS, INSTITUTE. 

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALl PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN MR. SYED JEHANZEB 

Professor Professor Mona ger Finance 
Convener (ICCBS) M •er (ICCBS) Member (IBA) 

MR. SYED MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Manager IT 
Member (IRA) 



OF. DR. M. SHAIQ All 
Professor 

Convener (!CCBS) 

12.A. Bid Evaluation Report: 

SNo 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Raizltiizg 
iii terms of 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejeciwn 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 5 6 

1. 
MIs. Verson (Pvt.) 
Ltd. 

Rs. 53675.00 
per month 
Rs. 322050.00 
6 Months 

l i.owest 

Selected on the basis 
of technical 
qualification and 
lowest cost 

Accepted 

-. 
MIs. Batool 
Enterprises 

Rs. 123000.00 
per month 
Rs. 738000.00 
6 Months 

Technical qualified 
but higher cost 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS, INSTITUTE. 

- 

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 

Professor 
Member (ICCBS) 

MR. SYEDJEHANZEB 
Manager Finance 
Member (IBA) 

DR. HAFIZ UR AN 
Assistant Profes 
Member (ICCBS) 

MR. SYED MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Manager IT 
Member (IBA) 



POF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALl 

Professor 

Convener (ICCBS) 

DR. HAFIZ UR RE 

Associate Professor 

Member (!CCBS) 

DR. PANJWANI CENTER FOR MOLECULAR MEDICINE AND DRUG RESEARCH 
INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

Comparative Statement 

Tender Notice No : PCMb-ICCBS-HVAC-300118 

S. No. Description Verson (Pvt.) Ltd. Batool Enterprises 

1 
Operation, Maintaining and Servicing of 
Air Cooled Center System 

Rs. 53675.0() 
per month 
Rs. 322050.00 
6 Months 

Rs. 123000.00 
per month 
Rs. 738000.00 
6 Months 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS, INSTITUTE. 

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 

Professor 

M-mber (ICCBS)  

MR. SYED JIHANZEB 

Manager F,ianc 

Member (iW) 

MR. SVED MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Mona ger IT 

Member (Ian) 



DR. HAFIZ UR RE 
Associate Professor 
Member (ICCBS) 

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MiNUTES OF TENDER NO. PCMD-ICCBS-HVAC-300118 
FOR OPERATION, MAINTAiNING AND SERViCING OF AIR COOLED CENTER 
SYEM.  

Technical committee meeting tbr Tender No:- PCMD-ICCBS-HVAC-3001 18. was held on 

23/02/20 18. Following recommendations were made: 

Two bids were received. Atier caretljl evaluation, the Committee has recommended that 

the tender may be awarded to M/s Verson at Rs. 53,675 x 6 322,050/- for 6 months 

(inclusive of taxes). as they meet our required specifications and are the lowest among all 

bidders. 

On the Recommendation of Technical Committee 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS, INSTITUTE.  

P'OF. DR. M. SHAIQ All PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN MR.'SYED J[I1ANZEB 

Professor Professor Manager Fauna' 

Convener (ICCBS) Member (!CCBS) Member (!lw\) 

MR. SYED MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Mona ger IT 
Member (IBA) 



DR. PANJWANI CENTER FOR MOLECULAR MEDICINE AND DRUG RESEARCH 
INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI-75270 

OPENING OF THE FINANCIAL BIDS OF TENDER NOTICE NO. PCMD-ICCBS-HVAC-300118 AT 03.00 P.M. ON 30-01-2018 IN PRESENCE OF THE 

BIDDERS AND THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE  

S. No. Name of Company (M/s.) Bid Amount Earnest Money Remarks Sign of Bidders 

1.  M/s. VORSON (Pvt.) Ltd. 32- 2. O567 . 4'4#//. 

2.  M/s. Batool Enterprises ,&. i. 

3.  

4.  

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ All 
Professor 
Convener (/CCBS) 

v.  

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN R. SYED JEHANZEB DR. HAFIZ UR REHMA1. MR. S. MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Professor anager Finonce Associate Professor Mono ger IT 
Member (ICCBS) Member (WA) Member (ICCBS) Member (IBA) 



DR. PANJWANI CLIJTER FOR MOLECULAR MEDkINE AND DRUG RESEARcH 

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI-75270 

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Tender #: PCMD-ICCBS-HVAC-300118  

S. No. Bidder Name 
Complete 

Company Profile 

Authorized Dealer 

(If Applicable) 

Valid registration 

with Tax Authorities 

Mm. 100000 

annual Turnover 

Six Month 

Relevant 

Experience 

1.  M/s. VORSON (Pvt.) Ltd. 

2.  M/s. Batool Enterprises 

3.  / 

4.  /5. 

4 d  

PROF. DM. SHAIQ All PROF. DR. FARZANASHAHEEN MR. YEDJEHANZEB DR. HAFIZ UR E 
Professor Professor Manager Finance Associate Professor 
Convener (ICCBS) Member (!CCBS) Member (IBA) Member (ICCBS) 

MR. S. MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 

9Manager IT 

Member (IBA) 



OP DR. M. SHAQ ALl 
Professor 
Convener (ICCBS) 

DR. PANJWANI CENTER FOR MOLECULAR MEDICINE AND DRUG RESEARCH 

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI-75270 

Tender Opening Minutes 

Tender Notice No. PCMD-ICCBS-HVAC-300118 was opened on  30-01-2018  

at 3:00 P.M. Total  Nos. bid(s) were submitted out of which  bid(s) was/were accepted and 

 bid(s) was/were rejected on Commercial Ground. 

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN MR. SYED JEHANZEB 
Professor Mono ger Finance 
Member (ICCBS) Member (IDA) 

DR. HAFIZ UR R IAN 

Associate Professor 
Member (ICCBS) 

MR. S. MUHAMMAD WAJEEH ZAIDI 
Manager IT 
Member (IDA) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

